
Date Day Opponent Time Site Event
Feb 4 Saturday *Princeton 11:00 Princeton

Feb 7 Tuesday *Woodrow 5:00 Pleasant Grove Field

Feb 10 Friday *Midlothian Heritage 5:00 Buddy Groom

Feb 14 Tuesday *Duncanville 4:00 Duncanville

Feb 17 Friday *Mansfield Timberview 4:30 Mansfield Timberview

Feb 20 Monday Duncanville 5:00 Globe Life Senior Appreciation

Feb 23-25 Thur-Sat Princeton Tournament TBA Princeton

Mar 2-4 Thur-Sat HEB Tournament TBA L.D. Bell

Mar 9-12 Thur-Sat Forney Tournament TBA Forney

Mar 14 Tuesday Ennis 7:00 Ennis

Mar 17 Friday Ennis 7:00 Buddy Groom Alumni Appreciation

Mar 21 Tuesday Corsicana 7:00 Buddy Groom Admin Appreciation

Mar 24 Friday Corsicana 7:00 Corsicana

Mar 28 Tuesday Forney 7:00 Buddy Groom Elementary Appreciation

Mar 31 Friday Forney 7:00 Forney

Apr 4 Tuesday Lancaster 7:00 Lancaster

April 6 Thursday Trinity Valley 6:30 Trinity Valley

Apr 7 Friday Lancaster 7:00 Buddy Groom Community Appreciation 

Apr 11 Tuesday Terrell 7:00 Buddy Groom Miracle Appreciation 

Apr 14 Friday Terrell 1:00 Terrell

Apr 18 Tuesday Crandall 7:00 Crandall

Apr 21 Friday Crandall 7:00 Buddy Groom Teacher Appreciation

Apr 25 Tuesday North Community 7:00 Buddy Groom Senior Night

April 28 Friday Frisco Independence 5:00 Buddy Groom TBA

May 6 Saturday Bi-District Deadline TBA n/a

May 13 Saturday Area Deadline TBA n/a

May 20 Saturday Regional Quarterfinal Deadline TBA n/a

May 27 Saturday Regional Semi-Final Deadline TBA n/a

June 3 Saturday Regional Final Deadline TBA n/a

June 7-10 Wed-Sat State Tournament TBA n/a

Head Coach: Kyle Spurgin

Assistant Coaches: Cliff Bartosh, Bryan Reed, Garrett Gaskamp

Athletic Director: Chris Anderson

Principal:  Howard Gatewood              

Superintendent: Brenda Sanford

Red Oak Hawks
2023 Varsity Baseball Schedule


